
t!S-16- t.o 

Contract Tracking No. CM2349-A2 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR CM2349 

THIS ADDENDUM ente red into this 24th day of 

September 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY , FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida , {hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and C.A . Romano , whose address is Nassau County 

Judicial Annex , 76347 Veterans Way , Suite 3-027, Yulee , 

Florida 32097 , {hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS , the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

September 21, 2016; and 

WHEREAS , the Judiciary has requested a ninety {90) day 

extension of said Agreement. The Agreement will expire on 

December 29, 2018. 

NOW , THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 8 of the Agreement for 

Independent Contractor dated September 21, 2016, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional ninety {90) day session beginning 

October 1, 2018 and ending December 29, 2018. 

2. Said Agreement shall terminate on December 29, 

2018. 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM2349-A2 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

PAT EDWARDS 
Its: Chairman 

. CRAWFORD / I 
Ex-Officio Clenk \t'-f;f:J f.>•\Oo 

oo..·"S 
Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

2 



STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

Contract Tracking No. CM2349-A2 

Circuit and County Court for 
Nassau County, Florida 

Honorable Robert M. Foster 
Administrative Judge 

Independent Contractor: C.A. Romano 

Before me personally appeared, j 
C.... ~ . R.otn~'D , who is personally known or 

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/ she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

r\ W~~ESS my hand and official seal, this 
~~ --tt>bex I 2 0 ~• 

~ \D-day of 

a;;Cl/1~ ~ t;~re 
Notary-Public-State of £"°"\DYtdl:k_ 
My Commission expires: 

3 

at large 


